Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FO		RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TRADEMA		RKS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼	▼_	▼	▼	T V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Tra	demarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	<u> </u>		2. Name and address		
Non-Pasidential Assault				isition Corp.	
Non-Residential Assets,	LLC		Internal	120	
📮 Individual(s)	Association		Address: Suite		
General Partnership	Limited Partr	nership ,	Street Address: 107	50 West Charleston Blvd.	
Corporation-State			City: Las Vegas	State: <u>NV</u> zip: <u>89135</u>	
Other <u>Delaware Limited</u> Company	<u> Liabilit</u>	y _	Individual(s) citize	nshlp	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attacheda Flor			·	
Nature of conveyance:	HUBCHOOT LAY	es uxu No		nip	
			Limited Partnershi	P	
	☐ Merger			<u>Delaware</u>	
	Change of	f Name			
Other			representative designation i	In the United States, a domestic is attached: 🍱 Yes 💁 No	
Execution Date: September 9, 2			Additional name(e) & addre	parale document from accignment) as(ca) attached? • Ye • • No	
4. Application number(s) or registration r	number(s):		-		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)	
78/235,734				,598,908 2,331,890	
	Additional num	i ber(s) atta		2.745.034	
5. Name and address of party to whom o	Offesnondend	е	6. Total number of appli	cations and	
concerning document should be malled:			registrations involved:	5	
Name: <u>Kathryn S. Geib, Eşq</u>		— - [
Internal Address: Cendant Corpo	ration		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) <u>\$140.00</u>	
Legal Departm	ent		Enclosed		
			Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
		-			
Street Address: 1 Sylvan Way			8. Deposit account numb	oer:	
			501286		
					
City: Parsippany State: NJ	Zip: <u>070</u>	54	(Attach duplicate copy of ti	his page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NC	T USE T	HIS SPACE	no page ii paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helia.	f the foregoin				
To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document.	, ma iorađoluć	g intormat	ion is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true	
Kathryn S. Geib	K	W	21	October/4, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		Sign	ature	October/7, 2003	
Post-it* Fax Note 7671 Date Co Page	₽ 3		eel, stachments, and document:	_3	
To Assignment Division From Kathnyn 8	. Cacib	with req . & Tradi gton, D.0	uired cover sheet information Imarks, Box Assignments 1: 20231	i to:	
Phone # Phone # Co. Condant Co.	experience of the contraction of	guyii, D.C	. LUZQ		
500 #	-5269			TRADEMARK	
[**70370864827595 Fax#472-446-	4624		RFF	EL: 002732 FRAME: 014	

REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0145

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this <u>I</u> day of September, 2003, between Non-Residential

Assets LLC, a limited liability company formed pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Act

and with an address at 6 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignor") and TM

Acquisition Corp., a Delaware Corporation with an address at 10750 West Charleston Blvd., Las

Vegas, Nevada 89315 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and

to those marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the whole of the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the whole of the goodwill associated

therewith, including, but not limited to, any right to collect damages for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized

officer effective the day and year first above written.

Non-Residential Assets LLC

Title: Senior Vice President, Corporate Tax

145596

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0146

SCHEDULE A Assignment of Marks from Non-Residential Assets LLC to TM Acquisition Corp.

	Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Registration No.
1	CBC	Pending	78/235,734	8
2	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	Registered	75/120,713	2059364
3	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	Registered	73/787,763	1598908
	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB	Registered	75/629,004	2331890
	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB & Design	Registered	78/080,719	2745034